5. Cost higher than the base case as some complications lead people to switch from DBS to usual care 2

Table 37:  Results of sensitivity analysis (Vidailhet 2009) 3

 Total costs Total QALYs ICER

Disutility associated with DBS-related complications set to 0

Usual care £3,464 8.87 -

DBS £76,991 9.83 £76,953

Probability of DBS-related complications set to 0

Usual care £3,464 8.87 -

DBS £70,097 10.07 £55,610

Time horizon 4 years

Usual care £1,075 2.75 -

DBS £44,956 3.07 £137,126

Treatment received in usual care (Botulinum)

Usual care £17,572 8.87 -

DBS £78,081a 9.82 £63,516

DBS: Deep Brain Stimulation; ICER: Incremental cost effectiveness ratio; QALY: Quality-adjusted life year. 4
(c) Cost higher than the base case as some complications lead people to switch from DBS to usual care 5

Figure 19 illustrates the ICERs for Romito 2015 when each component of the procedure was 6
varied using half the cost of the base case (-50%) and 150% of the base case (+50%). In the 7
worst case scenario, increasing the cost of the total procedure by 50% increased the ICER to 8
£23,918. In the best case scenario, reducing the total cost of the procedure by 50% reduced 9
the ICER to £16,420. 10

Figure 20 also used this method to show the variability in ICERs to treat the complications of 11
DBS for Romito 2015. The most influential parameters were related to the replacement of the 12
IPG. When the cost to replace the IPG was varied by 50% the ICER ranged from £16,456 to 13
£23,873. When the frequency of replacements was changed from every 5 years to every 2 or 14
8 years, the ICER ranged from £16,884 to £33,474. 15

DRAFT FOR CONSULTATION
Management of abnormal muscle tone in adults aged 19 and over with cerebral palsy

Cerebral palsy in adults: evidence review for management of dystonia DRAFT (July 2018)

83

Figure 19: Tornado diagram of the costs associated with the procedure and
monitoring  (Romito 2015)

DRAFT FOR CONSULTATION
Management of abnormal muscle tone in adults aged 19 and over with cerebral palsy

Cerebral palsy in adults: evidence review for management of dystonia DRAFT (July 2018)

84

Figure 20: Tornado diagram of the costs to treat the complications of DBS (Romito